

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 25-29 In Civil Appeal No.4953-4957/1998

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMEERBI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for early hearing& O.R.)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Mr. R.S.Nagar,Advs.for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

These are applications for early hearing filed by the respondents. The State of Karnataka has no objection. In view of the fact that the Anganwadi workers are suffering, the matter may be listed in March, 2003.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar