

C.A.No. 4953-4957 OF 1998
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.105 Court No 7 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4953-4957 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Karnataka & Ors. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Ameerbi & Ors. Respondent (s)

(With appln. for impleading party and with office report)

Date : 27/03/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.
for Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose,Adv.
Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Ms. Kirti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Mukta,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted permission to make the records complete by filing a complete and correct copy of the order under challenge and rectify the defects.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time to bring on record certain material which would disclose the revised honorarium and other benefits that are said to have been allowed under order of the Government of India in January, 2003 for the Anganwadi workers. Two weeks' time is granted to the Union of India to file the same. Four weeks' time is granted thereafter to all the parties to their response, if any, to the affidavit to be filed by the Union of India.

List in the third week of July, 2003.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)
Court Master