

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4953-4957 OF 1998

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMEERBI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for pronounced of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Markandey Katju.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Judgment.

No costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)